II-2 Broward Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) Membership Fee Continuation of Summary Explanation and Background Page Two

The Broward MPO is a transportation policy-making Board comprised of 19 voting members, including representatives from the South Florida Regional Transportation Authority/Tri-Rail (SFRTA), the Broward County School Board and three Broward County Commissioners. The Broward MPO is responsible for transportation planning and funding allocation in Broward County, The Broward MPO works with public planning organizations, governmental agencies, elected officials and community groups to develop transportation plans.

On May 14, 2013, the MPO adopted a five cent per capita membership fee per member commencing 2014. This is the third year the Broward MPO has implemented the membership fee. The annual membership fee provides the MPO local funds for advocacy purposes in Washington, DC and Tallahassee. These activities have resulted in additional federal funds for transportation projects in our members' jurisdictions.